PKP Prozessmesstechnik GmbH
Borsigstrasse 24
D-65205 Wiesbaden-Nordenstadt
Tel: 06122 / 7055 - 0
Fax: 06122 / 7055 – 50
Operating Instructions
PMR02 / PMR04
Bourdon Tube Pressure Gauge

Email: info@pkp.de · Internet: www.pkp.de
217
Model Coding:
Order number:      PMR04.
Bourdon tube pressure gauge
Design:
10 = 100 mm
16 = 160 mm
25 = 250 mm
Materials:
M = Housing of stainless steel,
connection of brass
E = Housing of stainless steel,
connection of stainless steel
S = Special materials (please specify in writing)
Process connection:
1 = G 1/2 at bottom
2 = G 1/2 eccentric on back
3 = 1/2“ NPT at bottom
4 = 1/2“ NPT eccentric on back
8 = Ready for connection to a pressure transmitter
9 = Custom connection
Vibration dampening:
0 = None
1 = With glycerin filling
2 = With oil filling (for devices with contact
or analog output)
Design and measuring ranges:
A17...F89 = see “Measuring Ranges” table
Supplementary electrical devices
0 = None
xxx = see „Contacts and Analog Outputs“ table
Options and accessories (more than one may be selected)
0 = None
xx = see “Options and Accessories” table
10. M. 1. 0. 0.A75. 0
Designs:
Nominal size: Housing diameter 100, 160 or 250 mm